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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised September 5, 2022)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to DaffLibrary librarian Mary Lou 
Gripshover at mgripshover@cinci.rr.com or on paper at 1686 Gray Fox Trail, Milford, Ohio 45150-1521 and to ADS Recorder Susan 
Duncan at suuusieq@aol.com or paper to 3363 Nambe Dr., Reno, Nevada 89511-4300. Include all the information about the flower 
that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete 
color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and 
parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

April 20 2022

Niles, Michigan

Saint Joseph Valley Daffodil Society

Daniel Bellinger

112 13 304

0 0

✔

Suzy Wert

Sugar Rose 6W-GWP

Daniel Bellinger

17-2-A 1W-W (High Church x Denali) x Godsend

Suzy Wert

Mary Poppins 10Y-Y

Suzy Wert

Seedling #43 9W-GYR

Suzy Wert

Sugar Rose 6WW-GWP

Christina Waggoner

Hummingbird 6Y-Y
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Kit Walter

Treasure Waltz 2Y-Y

Kit Walter

Treasure Waltz 2Y-Y

Kit Walter

White Lady 3W-Y before 1897

Suzy Wert

Firebird 3W-O before 1940

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Macilynn Wendorf

Arrowhead 6Y-R

Macilynn Wendorf

Arrowhead 6Y-R

Not Offered

Sheila Patterson

Blonde Beauty 4Y-Y Not registered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

Not Offered

Kit Walter 14

No Entries

No Entries

Not Offered

Suzy Wert

Mighty Mite 1YYG-Y

Elfin Dell 2W-P

Pink China 2W-P

Little Alice 4Y-O

Confidential 2Y-Y

Sue Luken

Perpetuation 7YYW-W

Misty Meadow 7YYW-W

Georgie Pie 2YYW-W

American Life 7YYW-W

Canary 7YYW-W
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Suzy Wert

Yellow Ivory 2Y-Y John Reed, D.O.

Ruth Haller 5Y-Y Charles R. Phillips

Gold Fusion 1Y-Y Steve Vinisky

Kerryteuila 8Y-O William Welch

American Classic 2Y-WYY Elise Havens

Suzy Wert

Yellow Ivory 2Y-Y

Ruth Haller 5Y-Y

Gold Fusion 1Y-Y

Kerryteuila 8Y-O

American Classic 2Y-WYY

Not Offered

Sue Luken

Oregon Gold 7Y-Y

Chippewa 3W-YYR

Pink Ginger 2W-WPP

Piano Concerto 2W-P

Sea Green 9W-GYR

Spring Grace 2YYW-Y

Dylan Thomas 9W-GYR

Perpetuation 7YYW-W

Radiant Gem 8Y-R

Scarlet Gem 8Y-O

Stratosphere 7Y-O

Saberwing 5W-GWW
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

No Entries

No Entries
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

✔

Suzy Wert

Tru 3W-WWY

Happy Valley 2Y-Y

Chaste 1W-W

Hambledon 2YYW-Y

Surrey 2Y-R

Matapan 3W-R

Cameo Glen 3W-GYR

Impeccable 2Y-Y

Cameo 2W-P

Peggy Macneale 2W-GWW

Maria Pia 11aY-R

Maker's Mark 1Y-O

Torridon 2Y-O

Warmwell 3W-O

River Queen 2W-W

Continental Divide 11aY-O

Sugar Rose 6W-GWP

Tycoon 3W-WWY

Dainty Miss 7W-GWW

Cornish Chuckles 12Y-Y

Katrina Rea 6W-WOO

Jamage 8W-Y

Ice Wings 5W-W

Seedling #44 9W-GYR

Not Awarded
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not Awarded

No Entries

✔

Suzy Wert

Pacific Coast 8Y-Y

Duncan Seedling 3371a 2W-Y

Segocia 3W-Y

Golden Quince 12Y-Y

Seedling #43 9W-GYR

Little Flik 12Y-Y

Angel's Breath 5Y-Y

Snipe 6W-W

Spring Back Group 6WWY-YYO

N. jonquilla Spitts 13Y-Y

Little Jen 5Y-Y

Squinney 12Y-Y



8

Harold Koopowitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not Offered

Suzy Wert

Seedling #43 9W-GYR

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Odoratus 8W-Y

Angel's Breath 5Y-Y

Mary Poppins 10Y-Y

✔

Sue Luken

Chippewa 3W-YYR

Jaune à Merveille 8Y-YYO

Oregon Gold 7Y-Y

Taylor Dan 8W-O Also: Most Fragrant Daffodil in Show - People's Choice

Gull 2W-GWW

Dreamlight 3W-GWR

Cargreen 9W-GYR

Stratosphere 7Y-O

Mission Bells 5W-W

Perpetuation 7YYW-W

Saberwing 5W-GWW

Tu Tu 5W-W




